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Open Events 

Event     Trophy            Trophies page list numbers 

 
White Rose Trial 

 

First   The White Rose Trophy      

Second  The Dancaster Rose Bowl 

Third    The Stevens Trophy 

First 50/50  The Chris Ludgate Trophy 

Clubman  The Russ Line Trophy 

Best Female  The Top Bird Trophy 

 

Stan Pitts Trial 

 

Winner   The Stan Pitts Trophy 

First A Class  The Kershaw Trophy 

First B Class  The Colin Appleyard Trophy 

First Clubman  The Tommy Beck Tankard 

 

Nutexa Trial  

 

Winner   The Nutexa Trophy 

First A Class   The James Moorhouse Trophy   

First B Class   The John Hutchins Trophy 

  First C Class   The Fletcher Motors Trophy 

 

Steve Walker Trial 

 

Winner   The Steve Walker Memorial Trophy 

First Novice  Sam Ludgate Trophy 

First Clubman B Sugar Bowl Trophy 

 

Presidents Trial 

 

Winner   The Frank Fletcher Trophy 

First Expert   The N.H.Crowther Trophy 

First Intermediate The T.H.Wortley Salver 

First Novice  The Spencer Trophy 

First A Class  The Presidents Youth Trophy 

First B Class  The Large Spark Plug 

First Clubman  The Bouskill Cup 

 

John Bolton Trial 

 

First    The John Bolton Trophy   

Second  The Scatchard Trophy 

Third   The Scatchard Tankard 

First West Leeds The Scout Trophy 

First A Class  The Plastics Trophy 

First B Class   The P.W.Cork Shield 

First C Class  The Clark Spark Plug Trophy 

 

Closed Events 
 

Club Championship 

 

Club Champion The Jack Sizer Trophy 

First Expert  The Weatherald Trophy 

First Intermediate The Watson & Cairns Trophy 

First Novice  The Vice Presidents Trophy 

First A Class  The Silver Jubilee Tray 

01 John Bolton Trophy 

02 Cooper Vintage Trophy 

03 Scout Trophy 

04 PW Cork Shield 

05 Valley Inn Shield 

06 Wortley Salver 

07 Silver Salver 

08 Silver Jubilee Tray 

09 Palmer Scrambles Trophy 

10 Gardiner Trophy 

11 Vice Presidents Trophy 

12 Spencer Trophy 

13 Dancaster Rose Bowl 

14 Marsden Trophy 

15 Scatchard Trophy 

16 Kershaw Trophy 

17 NH Crowther Trophy 

18 Fletcher Motors Trophy 

19 Stevens Trophy 

20 Roberts Trophy 

21 Jack Chippendale Trophy 

22 Punchard Rock Trophy 

23 Triers Bowl 

24 Foster & Suthers Trophy 

25 James Moorhouse Trophy 

26 Marjory Holmes Trophy 

27 John Hutchins Trophy 

28 Watson & Cairns Trophy 

29 Frank Fletcher Trophy 

30 Colin Appleyard Trophy 

31 Scarr Trophy 

32 White Rose Trophy 

33 Presidents Youth Trophy 

34 Scatchard Tankard 

35 Nutexa Trophy 

36 Mini-Palmer Trophy 

37 Weatherald Trophy 

38 Jack Sizer Trophy 

39 Rhayader Gearbox Trophy 

40 Stan Pitts Trophy 

41 Clarke Spark Plug 

42 Plastics Trophy 

43 Lodge Trophy 

44 Presidents Trophy 

45 Iron Man Trophy 

46 Chris Ludgate Trophy 

47 Bouskill Cup 

48 Tommy Beck Tankard  

49 Russ Line Trophy  

50 Top Bird Trophy 

51 Sam Ludgate Trophy 

52 Sugar Bowl Trophy 

53 Steve Walker Memorial Trophy 

 



First B Class   The Silver Tray 

First C Class   The Foster & Suthers Trophy 

First D Class  The Valley Inn Shield 

First Over 40  The Cooper Vintage Trophy 

First P/65  The Iron Man Trophy 

First Clubman  The Mini-Palmer Scrambles Trophy 

 

Beginners Route 

 

First Adult   The Triers Bowl 

First Over 50  The Rhayader Gearbox Trophy 

 

Special Awards 
 

Awards available to riders representing West Leeds Motor Club in Centre Trials 

 

Club Awards 

 

Expert   The Palmer Scrambles Trophy 

Intermediate  The Scarr Trophy 

Novice   The Reg Roberts Trophy 

Clubman  The Jack Chippendale Trophy 

A Class  The Margory Holmes Trophy 

B Class   The Lodge Trophy 

C Class  The Marsden Trophy 

 

Special Awards 

 

Best West Leeds in the Scott Trial    The Punchard Trophy  

 

Best West Leeds newcomer in Adult Trials   The Gardiner Trophy 

 

For services to West Leeds by an Observer  The Collins Trophy 
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